
CONTRACTOR:  Friends Center AMENDMENT #:  2 

 

  
GRANT # if applicable: 11000-1674-2024-83014-70002   AGREEMENT #:   95384024 

  
ATTACH COPY OF FULLY EXECUTED AGREEMENT  
  
GRANT NAME: CT Office of Early Childhood School Readiness -Priority     DATE:   12/15/23 

  
  
FUNDING SOURCE FOR AGREEMENT:   CT Office of Early Childhood   
  
ACCT # FOR AGREEMENT:  2523-5384-56697/ Loc Code 0442  
   
ORIGINAL AMOUNT OF AGREEMENT:  $ 535,440.00 

  
AMOUNT OF AGREEMENT PRIOR TO THIS AMENDMENT:   $ 593,040.00 

  
__X__ACTUAL     OR    ________ESTIMATE  

  
AMOUNT OF THIS AMENDMENT:  $ 4462.00 

  
___X___ INCREASE OR   ______DECREASE  

  
AMOUNT OF AGREEMENT INCLUDING THIS AMENDMENT:  $ 597,502.00 

  
FUNDING SOURCE & ACCT # FOR AMENDMENT:  CT Office of Early Childhood/ 2523-6432-56697  
  
DESCRIPTION AND NEED FOR AMENDMENT:  The New Haven Early Childhood Council approved to 
move 1 unfilled school year spaces at the cost of $8924 per space to Friends Center.  This is a prorated 
rate from January to June.  
  
ALL OF THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF ORIGINAL AGREEMENT REMAIN IN FULL FORCE AND 
EFFECT  
  
  
CONTRACTOR’S 
SIGNATURE:  _________________________________________      ______________  
                                                      (Name)                                                                           (Date)       
  
  

  __________________________________________  
(Title)  

  
NEW HAVEN BOARD OF EDUCATION:  
  
  
  
_______________________________________________ _______________  

President                                                          (Date)  
  
  
  
  
  
  

DocuSign Envelope ID: 44A5521F-B071-418B-B273-6C7B8C0CB4C4

12/19/2023

Executive Director

12/19/2023



  

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 44A5521F-B071-418B-B273-6C7B8C0CB4C4



NEW HAVEN PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT 

 
 
CONTRACTOR: Friends Center                                                   AMENDMENT #: 1 
   
GRANT # if applicable: 11000-16274-2024-83014-70002  AGREEMENT #: 95384024 
 
 
ATTACH COPY OF FULLY EXECUTED AGREEMENT 
 
GRANT NAME: CT Office of Early Childhood School Readiness- Priority             DATE:  11/16/23 
 
 
FUNDING SOURCE FOR AGREEMENT:   CT Office of Early Childhood  
 
ACCT # FOR AGREEMENT:  2523-5384-56697/ Loc Code 0442 
 
ORIGINAL AMOUNT OF AGREEMENT: $535,440.00  
 
AMOUNT OF AGREEMENT PRIOR TO THIS AMENDMENT:   $535,440.00  
     
       __X__ACTUAL     OR    ________ESTIMATE 
 
AMOUNT OF THIS AMENDMENT:  $57,600.00  
 
       __X____ INCREASE OR   _______DECREASE 
 
 
AMOUNT OF AGREEMENT INCLUDING THIS AMENDMENT:  $593,040.00  
 
FUNDING SOURCE & ACCT # FOR AMENDMENT: CT Office of Early Childhood/ 2523-6432-56697 
 
DESCRIPTION AND NEED FOR AMENDMENT:  School Readiness Priority Enrollment Grant funds released in October 
therefore amendment needed for original amounts due to increased funding.   
 
ALL OF THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF ORIGINAL AGREEMENT REMAIN IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT 
 
 
CONTRACTOR’S SIGNATURE:  _________________________________________      ______________ 
      (Name)            (Date) 
 
 
      __________________________________________ 
      (Title) 
 
NEW HAVEN BOARD OF EDUCATION: 
 
 
 
_______________________________________________    _______________ 
   President                (Date) 
 
 
 
 
 

11/21/2023

Executive Director

TShively
Allyx































AGREEMENT___96470797_____________









11/27/2023
















	Friends Center - Amendment - 15 Dec 23 V2.docx
	SR Enrollment Friends Center Amendment 11 16 2023 (1)
	SR Enrollment Friends Center Ammendment 11-16-23
	024- FRIENDS CENTER FOR CHILDREN

	797 - FRIENDS CENTER FOR CHILDREN



